
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
 
20.  Approve Change Order #1 to CC-0018-05/BHJ – Renovation of the 

Central Transfer Station Tipping Floor with Delta Pacific Builders, Inc., 
Huntington Beach, CA ($152,515.00) 
 
CC-0018-05/BHJ provides for all labor, materials, equipment, 
transportation, coordination and incidentals necessary to complete the 
renovation of the Central Transfer Station Tipping Floor with aggregate anvil 
topping. 
 
During construction, it was determined that a portion of the Central Transfer 
Station drive-through area has experienced greater wear than anticipated 
during design. It will be necessary to extend resurfacing of the tipping floor 
into this area to provide comparable service life. Based on the cost savings 
from the Tipping Floor Renovation project, this Change Order #1 will 
provide for installation of one (1) inch of iron aggregate topping on a portion 
of the Central Transfer Station drive-through area within the budget 
originally approved by the Board.   
 
 
The Following is a summary of the cost of the contract: 
 
 Original Contract Sum    $527,500.00 
 Add Change Order #1           + $152,515.00 
 Revised Contract Sum    $680,015.00 
 
This is a budgeted item and funds shall be available through a BCR that is 
submitted on this agenda. Environmental Services Department/Solid Waste 
Division and Fiscal Services Department/Purchasing and Contracts Division 
recommend that the Board approve and authorize the Chairman to execute 
Change Order #1.    

 






	cfsp20.doc
	cfsp20.PDF
	cfspA.doc
	cfspA.PDF
	cfspA1.pdf
	cfspA.PDF





